

103433660

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FAILNIS ONL!					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradernark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
John Washbourne	Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.				
Frederic Herkenhoff	Internal Address:				
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.				
Execution Date(s) 07/02/2007					
✓ Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Ramon				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:_94583-2324				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94583-2324				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes V No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/763,960 filed 06/15/2007	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: Christopher Northcutt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: Chevron Services Company	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Law Dept., #HOU160/28048B	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1600 Smith Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Houston	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77253-3725</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 713-754-7678	b. Deposit Account Number 031620				
Fax Number: 713-754-2944					
Email Address: CNorthcutt@cheyron.com	Authorized User Name Christopher Northcutt				
9. Signature:	hub 20, 2007				
Signature	July 30, 2007 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover				
Christopher Northcutt Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/02/2007 MJAMA	00000044 031620	11763960
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	

Attorney Docket No: T-6743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN WASHBOURNE, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and FREDERIC HERKENHOFF, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in OPTIMIZING SEISMIC PROCESSING AND AMPLITUDE INVERSION UTILIZING STATISTICAL COMPARISONS OF SEISMIC TO WELL CONTROL DATA, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Making an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No.	and filed on	, 200; and	
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S by virtue of the laws of the cand established place of but acquiring the entire right, tit Letters Patent to be granted	Commonwealth of Penns isiness at San Ramon, S ile, and interest in and to	sylvania, and having state of California, is	a regular desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for a acknowledged, I, the said J and set over unto said CHE entire right, title, and interesto be granted and issued the America, but for, to, and in the Commissioner for Pater Assignment.	OHN WASHBOURNE, of EVRON U.S.A. INC., its so still and to said invention to the proof of the pro	lo hereby sell, assign successors and assign, and in and to all L and in the United State hereby authorize ar	n, transfer, gns, the etters Patent es of nd request
Signed my hand at <u>Sa</u>	n Ramen, 2007.	Muller WASHBOURNE	this
	STATEMENT BY WITNES	SS	
1, 2402 CUTTING 5,			ess is
4402 Catting St	LUALISOT CRIE	ELL , CA 94-9	<u>े ५ ८</u> ,
was personally present and d the above assignment on this	lid see John Washbourne 2 day of John SIG	, who is known to me, 20 A	07.

PATENT REEL: 019671 FRAME: 0206

Attorney Docket No: T-6743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN WASHBOURNE, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and EARL FREDERIC HERKENHOFF, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in OPTIMIZING SEISMIC PROCESSING AND AMPLITUDE INVERSION UTILIZING STATISTICAL COMPARISONS OF SEISMIC TO WELL CONTROL DATA, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Making an oath or declaration executed on ever	n date herewith;
bearing Serial No and filed on	, 200; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of P and established place of business at San Ramor acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:	ennsylvania, and having a regular , State of California, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration acknowledged, I, the said EARL FREDERIC HER transfer, and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only America, but for, to, and in all other countries; at the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Lett Assignment.	KENHOFF, do hereby sell, assign, a. INC., its successors and assigns, invention, and in and to all Letters for, to, and in the United States of and I hereby authorize and request ers Patent in accordance with this
Signed my hand at Son Ramon	,Collectthis
Signed my hand at San Carrow, 2007.	***
	elal. LAL
EARL	FREDERIC HERKENHOFF
STATEMENT BY WITH	ESS
1. ROBERT KIECKHEPER , W	nose full post office address is
1. ROBERT KIECKHEFER , W	. <u>CA 94549</u> .
was personally present and did see Earl Frederic He execute the above assignment on this day of _2007.	rkenhoff, who is known to me,
	CA Z ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ

Page 2 of 2

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

11763960

date: 08-01-2007

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Annotation PackageID	Source
07-30-2007	OATH	3	US 1176396005P1	EFSW

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/01/2007 | REEL: 019671 FRAME: 0208